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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND 
IRRIGATION  (SHRI  ANNASAHEB 
P. SHINDE: (a) and (b)  In  reply 
to the Unstarred Question No.  3458 
answered on 26th August, 1974,, it had 
been stated that the State Government 
are investigating the cases and that a 
reference had also been made by them 
to the C.B.I.  The C.B.I. had examin­
ed the matter and, decided that it will 
not be possible for it to take up the 
investigations of the cases referred to 
it by the State Government of Uttar 
Pradesh.  The  investigations by the 
State Government are continuing and 
a detailed report is awaited.
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SHRI ANNASAHEB P. SHINDE: It 
would not be correct to draw the in­
ference which the hon. Member is 
suggesting  in his question because 
whether or not CBI should take up 
a question does not depend on who is 
involved. Many a time many eminent 
names are involved on wrong informa­
tion.  i had some discussion with the 
Chief Minister of U.P. in regard to 
these cases and he has told me that 
the material so far available does not 
disclose any prima facie case against 
any person perhaps  who,  Mr.  Vaj­
payee, may have in mind.

wt, qafr  <fr*rml’ vr wmr %

I i t *ftsn m̂r ̂rm gr *
vrr w.  I fa  % nr?% *r

si <rm% <r  % *rnr

5*rr «nrr vm 7 qfe ?t, ?tt w 

mr fan zfarm&t rftr ntrftfa* 

Snrrjft  v  % gt ̂ ktt t i 

 ̂ m wt t

% wr Thxnr |7

SHRI ANNASAHEB P. SHINDE: 
There are two aspects of the problem 
If some people have  tried  to  con­
travene the law and tried to smuggli 
rice or paddy outside U.P., I think, 
the case needs to be investigated and 
culprits should be brought to book 
The Government of India will request 
the  U.P.  Government that  nobody 
should be spared. We are aware some 
such smuggling has been done and we 
would like U.P. Government to probe 
these matters early. The investigation 
is going on and it has not been com­
pleted so far.  But nothing should be 
said either on the Floor of this House 
or outside on the basis of piejudice or
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some wrong information to bring in 
unnecessarily tfe(B  of eminent
persons in this country in disrepute.
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I  have absolutely not understood the 

outcome of the reply.
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SHRI ANNASAHEB P. SHINDE: 

With due respect to Joshi ji I would 
say, first of all, some of the facts 
mentioned  are  incorrect.  The case 
was not entrusted to CBI.  The CBI 
was requested by the U.P. Government 
whether they can help in investigating 
the case.  They have reacted that it 
will not be possible for them. Nothing 
bars U. P. Government to take it up 
again with CBI. But the point is the 
State  fJovemment  is  competent 
enough.  The other presumption  of

the hon. Member as if U.P. Govern­
ment has  stopped  the investigation 
because it was entrusted to CBI is not 
correct.  The U.P. Government is in­
vestigating  and they hav«  adequate 
machinery and if U.P. Government is 
in a position to convince the CBI that 
their help is necessary they will again 
request.

SHRI JAGANNATHRAO JOSHI: I* 
they  themselves  were  competent 
enough why did they seek the help of 
CBI?  Why did the CBI express its 
inability to help in this matter?

SHRI ANNASAHEB P. SHINDE: 
On the Floor of the Assembly a 
demand was made that it should be 
entrusted to CBI.  Now, many of us 
if any such case comes, come to the 
conclusion that it should be entrusted 
to CBI—may be valid or invalid.  It 
was said by U.P. Government that 
they may request CBI but U.P. Gov­
ernment never said that they are not 
competent nor have they said that they 
will not be in a position  to  probe 
thoroughly into the matter.
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Some officer4* are involved and, there­
fore,  the  U. P. Government did not 
want to shoulder  the  responsibility 
themselves.

SHRI ANNASAHEB P. SHINDE:
I will find out from  the CBI as to 
why they refused but nothing prevents 
U. P. Government to enquire into the 
matter thoroughly.
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SHRI ANNASAHEB P SHINDE 
Sir, we shall take up with the U P 
Government and shall request them 
to expeditiously complete this 
enquiry because the Government of 
India has nothing to hide from the 
public ot from Parliament In fact 
the facts should come out Wrong 
impression should be removed We 
are requesting them to expeditiously 
complete the enquiry I shall be 
glad to take up the suggestion of the 
hon Member with the U P Govern­
ment and shall see that the enquiry 
i completed as earl} as possible

SHRI BHOGENDRA JHA I would 
like to know one thing from the hon 
Minister Paddy or rice is taken from 
one State to several other States and 
so, it is not only a State problem but 
it becomes an all-India problem We 
fail to understand why the C B I 
refused to take it up If it was once 
i efused, then how can the U P  Gov­
ernment again request them to take 
it up. I would like to know whether 
the Food Ministry is taking the initia­
tive to ensure that the C B I takes 
up this inquiry If not, why not?

SHRI ANNASAHEB P SHINDE 
We shall try to help them to remove 
any difficulty that they may have 
If they have any difficulty we shall 
extend all the necessary help on 
behalf of the Government

Lack o f amenities in DJD-A. O o M * »

•90 SHRI ttgOGtiftDRA JHA:

Will the Minister of WORKS AND 
HOUSING be pleased to state:

(a) whether in the new D D A  colo­
nies in Delhi, the D D A  has failed to 
provide amenities which were to have 
been provided according to the Master 
Plan,

(b) whether D D A  flats have 
several design defects too.

(c) whether a report to this effect 
appeared m a local daily on the 19th 
September, 1974, and

(d) if so the steps taken to im­
prove tlbe standard of works of the 
D D A ’

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUS­
ING (SHRI MOHAN DHARIA) (a) 
The Delhi Development Authority 
have made provisions in then 'domes 
for amenities like roads drainage 
water supply and sewerage and have 
also earmarked plots of adequate 
sizes for parks higher secondary 
schools primary schools etc accord­
ing to required planning standards

(b) D D A  have evolved designs 
which are functionallv utilitarian 
inexpensive and aesthetically satisfy­
ing

(c) The newspaper report referred 
to is based upon a memorandum 
submitted by Confederation of Re­
sidents’ Organisations of DDA Colo­
nies to the Committee of Experts 
set up by the Ministry of Works and 
Housing to assess the working of 
D D A

(d) Action considered necessary 
on the points raised m the memoran­
dum will be taken after the receipt 
of the Report of the Committee




